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4 Well Completion Report . L l T
Page 1 of Refer to Instruction Pamphiet State Well Number/Site Number
Owner's Well Number No. e052124 Co L T OIN T T 11w
Date Work Began 03/02/2007 Date Work Ended _3/2/2007 Latitude Longitude
Local Permit Agency SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT Lo Lo
Permit Number 2006-214 Permit Date _1/22/07 APN/TRS/Other
Geologic Log Well Owner
Orientation ® Vertical O Horizontal OAngle Specify Name FRED OLIVER
Diing totod, RrCf)TARY Descr?;'l';gi Fluid BENTONITE__1 | Mailing Address 7865 AIRPORT ROAD
m ace .
fe=get r(t)o :eet Describe material, grain size, color, etc City w_
0 3 SAND Well Location
3 15 SANDY LITE BROWN Address 7865 AIRPORT ROAD
15 17 SAND & GRAVEL city PASO ROBLES County San Luis Obispo
17 20 BROWN CLAY latitude 35 42 968 N Longitude 120 38 836 w
20 47 SAND & GRAVEL Deaq. Min. Sec. Degq. Min. Sec.
47 56 BROWN CLAY Datum Decimal Lat. Decimal Long.
56 65 SAND & GRAVEL APN Book 027 Page 191 Parcel 048
85 85 BLUE CLAY TownshiE 258 Range 12E______ Secton 35
Location Sketch Activity
(Sketch must be drawn by hand after form is printed.) @ New Well
North O Modification/Repair
O Deepen
O Other
NOTE: ANY PERSON REMOVING THE CAP O Destroy o
FROM THIS WELL OTHER THAN MILLER ander SOLO0Ic oS
DRILLING CO OR AUTHORIZED CONTRACTOR Planned Uses
APPROVED BY US WILL VOID ALL ® water Supply i
STRUCTURAL WARRANTIES % []Demestic L]Public
: é Irrigation [Jindustrial
O Cathodic Protection
O Dewatering
O Heat Exchange
QO Injection
BLOW TEST: 70 GPM @ 70 FT. O Monitoring
/‘7} - O Remediation
@-(‘/{/on' O Sparging
AL | O Test well
South 0O "
i{lustrate or describe distance of weil from roads, buﬂdings, fences, Vapor Extractxon
Plasss be accurate and complete | PoFo ! NeCeSSY L —
Water Level and Yield of Completed Well
Depth to first water 35 (Feet below surface)
Depth to Static
Water Level 23 (Feet) Date Measured 03/02/2007
Total Depth of Boring 85 Feet Estimated Yield* __ (GPM) Test Type
Test Length (Hours) Total Drawdown (Feet)
Total Depth of Completed Well 70 Feet *May not be representative of a well's long term yield.

Casings Annular Material
Depth from Borehole Type Material Wall Outside Screen Slot Size Depth from
Surface Diameter yp Thickness Diameter Type if Any Surface Fill Description
Feet to Feet (Inches) (Inches)  (Inches) (Inches) Feet to Feet

0

35

14 3/4 |BLANK F480 PVC

410 8

30 CEMENT

35

70

14 3/4 |SCREEN |F480PVC

410 8

Milled Siots  {0.040 30 70 GRAVEL PACK |LAPIS #3 MIX

Attachments

Certification Statement

] Geologic Log

I well Construction Diagram

1 Geophysical Log(s)

[ soilwater Chemical Analyses

[ other

Attach additional information, if it exists.

I, the undersigned, certify that this report is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief
Name MILLER DRILLING COMPANY

erson, Fim or Corporation

P
301 NORTH MAIN STREET TEMPLETON CA 93465

dress

Signed / e{ LR

@ / /( t o 03/06/2007 232634 AAZ\ip

C-57 Licensed Water Weli Contractol

Date Signed C-57 License Number
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IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED, USE NEXT CONSECUTIVELY NUMBERED FORM




STATE OF CALIFORNIA — CALIFORNIA NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
SOUTH CENTRAL REGION OFFICE

3374 EAST SHIELDS AVENUE, ROOM 3

FRESNO, CA 93726-6913

February 19, 2015

Mr. Fred Oliver
7865 Airport Road
Paso Robles, California 93446

Dear Mr. Oliver:

In response to your request on February 12, 2015, we were unable to locate the Well
Completion Reports that you requested for the property located at 7865 Airport Road
within the county of San Luis Obispo.

The permitting agency for your property is San Luis Obispo County Public Health
Department. You may want to contact them at (805) 781-5559 to see if they have any
information regarding your well. Additionally, you may want to contact local well drillers
in San Luis Obispo County to inquire if they may have drilled your well.

If you have any questions about this report, please call me at (659) 230-3327.
Sincerely,

ol TG

Iris M. Yamagata, Chief
Surface and Groundwater Section
South Central Region
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\(‘\ Qtate Water Resources Control Board

Division of Water Rights
1001 1 Street, 14" Floor » Sacramento, California 95814 + (916) 341-5300

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2000 » Sacramento, California » 95812-2000 Arnold Schwarzenegger

Alan C. Lloyd, Ph.D. FAX (916) 341-5400 + www.waterrights.ca.gov Governor
Agency Secretary
In Reply Refer to:
MAR 03 2005 363:DL:A017077
Richard & Joyce Calkins Robert P. Behlendorf
759 Estrella Road 179 Niblick Road #414
San Miguel, CA 93451 Paso Robles, CA 93446

Frederick Oliver
2977 Ygnacio Valley Road #156
Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Ladies and Gentlemen:

LICENSE 6569 (APPLICATION 17077) ESTRELLA CREEK (UNDERFLOW) TRIBUTARY TO
SALINAS RIVER IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

As owners of the land that is served under License 6569, you are listed as co-owners of the above
water right, each with an undivided interest. In December 2004, Richard Calkins contacted this
office and indicated that he was not interested in maintaining the water right. At that time,

Mr. Calkins explained that, to his knowledge, water is no longer diverted from Estrella Creek under
the license.

In a letter to you, dated December 20, 2004, I discussed several options regarding the ownership of
the water right. One option is for all owners of the license to voluntarily request revocation of the
water right. If all owners agreed. the Division of Water Rights (Division) would revoke License
6569. All rights and priority to appropriate water under the license would be forfeited and all future
liabilities associated with this right would be relieved. However, if one or more owner wished to
maintain the water right, any owner who does not use water under the license could assign all of his
or her interest in the license to the remaining owner(s).

The Division received a request for revocation of License 6569 from Richard and Joyce Calkins,
dated December 24, 2004. On behalf of Fred Oliver, Richard Secher informed this office by
telephone conversation (January 20, 2005) that Mr. Oliver is interested in maintaining the water
right. Mr. Secher submitted a written statement to this effect, dated January 20, 2005, and requested
that all correspondence regarding the water right be directed to him (Mr. Secher). Robert Behlendorf
submitted a request for revocation that he signed on January 25, 2005. However, in a telephone
conversation on February 25, 2005, Mr, Behlendorf reconsidered and stated that it is his intention to
maintain ownership of the water right under License 6569 with Mr. Oliver.

Based on the recent conversations and correspondence with the parties involved, the Division will
remove Richard and Joyce Calkins as owners of License 6569 and ownership of the water right will
remain with Fred Oliver and Robert Behlendorf, each with an undivided interest. All future
correspondence regarding this water right, including determinations for annual fees, will be sent to
the attention of Richard Secher. Unless we hear to the contrary within 30 days, we will assume that

California Environmental Protection Agency




Calkins, et al page 2

you agree with this action, that Richard and Joyce Calkins will give up all claim to and interest in the
water right, and that Messrs. Oliver and Behlendorf will abide by the terms and conditions of License
6569 and be responsible for paying the annual fees.

License 6569 authorizes the diversion of water from several wells along Estrella Creek. The points
of diversion are specified in the license and the wells appear to be located on Mr. and Mrs. Calkin’s
property. Please be aware that the water right does not automatically convey a right of access to the
authorized points of diversion. Messrs. Oliver and Behlendorf may need to get permission from Mr.
and Mrs. Calkins or negotiate for a right of access to the authorized points of diversion. If the
owners of the water right wish to move the point of diversion, they will likely need to file a change
petition with the Division.

License 6569 also specifies the authorized place of use for water diverted under this water right.
Most of Mr. Oliver’s property (APN 027-191-048) appears to be included in the authorized place of
use (please see the project drawing enclosed in the previous correspondence). However, only a
portion (approximately 15 acres) of Mr. Behlendorf’s property (APN 027-191-043) appears to be
within the authorized place of use. If Mr. Behlendorf wishes to irrigate other portions of his
property, he may need to file a petition for a change in the place of use.

Mr. Calkins indicated that the wells covered under the license are not currently in use and have not
been used for several years. The owners of the water right should be aware that, pursuant to Water
Code section 1675 et seq., a water right license may be lost through non-use. If the owners of the
license wish to maintain the water right, all reasonable efforts should be made to put the water to
beneficial use. If you have any questions about your water rights, you may contact me at (916) 341-
5343 or at the letterhead address.

Please note that the California Code of Regulations requires you to immediately inform the SWRCB
of any change in address. The SWRCB will mail any notice(s), including fee notice(s), to the most
recent address supplied. The regulations also require a water right holder to immediately file a
statement informing the SWRCB of any change in ownership of the application, permit, or license.
The statement shall refer to the number of the water right, and identify the name and address of the
new owner. This is important because the failure to supply this information could result in your
liability to pay water right fee(s), including penalty and interest for late payment, even after you have
sold the property served by the right(s). A list of frequently asked questions regarding the fee is
located on the SWRCB's water rights' web site at www.waterrights.ca.gov/fees. If you have any
questions regarding the fee, please contact the Division of Water Rights at (916) 341-5431.

Sincerely,

David LaBrie
Engineering Associate

cc: Richard K. Secher
1081 N. Bethel Road
Templeton, CA 93465
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*The free Adobe Reader may be used to view and complete this form. However, software must be purchased to complete, save, and reuse a saved form.

File Original with DWR

State of California

DWR Use Only — Oo Not Fill in

4 4 Well Completion Report R T T Ty ]
Page of Refar ta Instruction Pamphiet State Well Number/Site Number
Dwner's Well Number No. e052124 c1 1 v I8 Ly g ] Wl
Date Work Began 03/02/2007 Date Work Ended 3/2/2007 — Latitude Longitude '
Local Permit Agency SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT Lo o a0 v V9 v w6 v oa
Permit Number 2008-214 Permit Date _1/22/07 APNTRS/Other
Geologic Log Well Owner

Qrientation © Vertical
Drilling Method ROTARY

QOAngle
Drilling Fluid

QO Horizontal

Specify

BENTONITE

Depth from Surface

Description

city PASO ROBLES _ State CA__zip 93446
e —

Name FRED OLIVER
Mailing Address 7865 AIRPORT ROAD

Feet 1o Feet Describe material, grain size, color, etc
0 3 SAND Well Location
3 15 SANDY LITE BROWN Address 7865 AIRPORT ROAD
15 17 SAND & GRAVEL city PASO ROBLES County San Luis Obispo
17 20 BROWN CLAY Latitude 35 42 968  nLongitude 120 38 836 w
20 47 SAND & GRAVEL Dea Min Sec Dea Min Sec.
47 58 BROWN CLAY Datum Decimal Lat. Decimal Long.
56 65 SAND & GRAVEL APN Book 027 Page 181 Parcel 048
65 85 BLUE CLAY Township 2558 Range 12E__ Section _&i_____]
Location Sketch Activity
(Sketch must be drawn by hand after fomm is printed ) @ New Well
Nonh O Modification/Repair
o O Deepen
t:S‘l‘QI’T‘M O Other
NOTE: ANY PERSON REMOVING THE CAP \-_.__-—- O Destroy

FROM THIS WELL OTHER THAN MILLER

DRILLING CO OR AUTHORIZED CONTRACTOR

APPROVED BY US WILL VOID ALL

STRUCTURAL WARRANTIES.

BLOW TEST: 70 GPM @ 70 FT.

Describe procedures and matenals
undar "GECLOGIC LOG"

Planned Uses

® Water Supply
[Domestic [JPublic
[irrigation [industrial

O Cathodic Protection

O Dewatering

O Heat Exchange

O Injection

O Monitoring

O Remediation

O Sparging

O Test Well

ﬁﬁ({&' Ausy 1
/\ fo

West
8\
2
N
"-.‘Lc'-?’-..
[ =5
&

@@Q)ﬂ““
"

South

Water Level and Yield of Completed Well

O Vapor Extraction
O Other

Mustrate or gescribe distance of well rom roads, buddings. fences,
rvers, el and atach & map  Use adddional paper if necessary
Please be accurate and complete

Depth to first water 35
Depth to Static
Water Level 23

(Feet below surface)

Date Measured 03/02/2007

(Feet)

Total Depth of Boring 85 Feet Estimated Yield * (GPM) Test Type
Test L h
Total Depth of Completed Well 70 Feet ] est Lengt _— (Hours) Total Dra\..vdown (Feet)
May not be representative of a well's long term yield.
Casings " Annular Material '
Depth from Borehole Type Material Wall OQutside Screen Slot Size Depth from
Surface Diameter yp Thickness Diameter Type if Any Surface Fill Description
Feet to Feet (Inches) (inches) (Inches) (Inches) Feet tc Feet
0 35 [143/4 [BLANK  [rasopve 410 |8 [ 30  |CEMENT
35 |70 |14 3/4 |SCREEN |F480PVC 410 |8 Milled Siots [0.040 "@ 70 |GRAVEL PACK [LAPIS #3 MIX
I
It |
.. _. | |
Attachments || Certification Statement

[ Geologic Log
[J Geophysical Log(s)

[ Other

[ well Construction Diagram

I, the undersigned, certify that this report is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief
Name MILLER DRILLING COMPANY

Ferson, Firm or Corporation

301 NORTH MAIN STREET

TEMPLETON CA 93465

O soil/water Chemical Analyses

Signed

State Zip

AA

Anach additional information. o it exists
fhrm e o i e

/ ezz:i}_‘ /’% / (;%W}. - 03/06/2007 324634

C-57 Licensec \WWater Wel Contractor

Date Signed C-57 License Number

CWR 188 REV. /2006
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA—STATE WATER RIGHTS BOARD

License for Diversion and Use of Water
Motice of Change {Over)

APPLICATION_ 17077 PERMIT__10697 LICENSE__ 6569
: Charles W. Schimpff, Howard D. Chastain, Henry W. Buckingham

» d John G. Wigmore
Tris Is To Ceriey, That  &Jo Jomn G. Wigmore, Law Offices of Lewler, Felix & Hall
Standerd Oil Building, Los Angeles 15, California
ks ve  made proof as of June 8, 1960,
(the date of inspection) to the satisfaction of the State Water Rights Boord of a right to the use of the water of
Estrella Creek (underflow) in San Luis Obispo County

tributary o Salinas River

for the purpose of irrigation, domestic and stockwatering uses ,

under Permit 10697 of the State Water Rights Board and that said right to the use of seid water bas been
perfected in accordance with the laws of California, the Rules and Regulations of the State Water Rights Board and the
terms of the said permit; that the priority of the right berein confirmed dates from May 8, 1956

and that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and bereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited

to the amount actually beneficially used for said purposes and shall not exceed gixty-three hundredths (0.63)
cubic foot per second to be diverted from about April 15 to about October 31 of
each year and throughout the remainder of the year as required for domestic and
stockwatering purposes.

The equivalent of such continuous flow allowance for any thirty-day period may be
diverted in a shorter time if there be no interference with other vested.rights.

The point S of diversion of such water axe loceted :

(1) south four hundred (400) feet and west one hundred (100) feet from .NE corner
of Section 35, T25S, R12E, MDB&M, being within NBL of NE} of said Section 35.

(2) South four hundred (400) feet and west one thousand (1000) feet from NE corner
of Section 35, T25S, R12E, MDBM, being within NE} of NEL of said Section 35.

(3) South six hundred sixty (660) feet and west two thousand (2000) feet from NE
corner of Section 35, T25S, R12E, MDB&M, being within NW% of NB%— of said
Section 35.

A description of the lands or the place where such water is put to beneficial use is as follows

Domestic and stockwatering within NE% of NE%— of Section 35, T255, R12E, MDBM,
and irrigation as follows:

20 acres within NE-% of NE: of Section 35, T258, R12E, MDBM
30 acres within wa of NBp of Section 35, T25S, RI12E, MDB&M
15 ascres within SWi of NE; of Section 35, T258, R12E, MDBM

65 acres total

i e

All rights and privileges under this license including method of diversion, metbod of use and quantity of water
diverted are subject to the continuing authority of the State Water Rights Board in accordance with law and in the
interest of the public welfare to prevent waste, unreasonable use, unreasonable method of use or unreasonable method of
diversion of said water. : '

Reports shall be filed promptly by licensee on appropriate forms which will be provided for the purpose from time
to time by the State Water Rights Board. ’

The right bereby confirmed to the diversion and use of water is restricted to the point or points of diversion berein
specified and to the lands or place of use berein described. ‘

FORM 64

A - -




%,

This license is granted and licensee accepts all rights berein confirmed subject to the following provisions of the
Water Code: ‘ : ' .

Section 1625. Each license shall be in such form and contain such terms as may be prescribed by the board.
Section 1626.  All licenses shall be under the terms and conditions of this division (of the Water Code).

Section 1327. A license shall be effective for such time as the water actually appropriated undet it is used for a useful and beneficial purpose in
| conformity with this division (of the Water Code) but no longer.

Section 1628, Every license shall include the enumeration of conditions therein which in substance shall include all of the provisions of this
article and the statement that any appropriator of water to whom s license is issued takes the license subject to the conditions therein expressed.

Section 1629. Every li if he pts a Li does so under the conditions precedent that no value whatsoever in excess of the actual
amount paid to the State therefor shall at any time be assigned to or claimed for any license granted or issued under the provisions of this divi-
+ . sion (of the Water Code), or for any rights granted or acquired under the provisions of this division (of the Water Code), in respect to the regu-
lation by any competent public authority of the services or the price of the services to be rendered by any li or by the holder of any rights
granted or acquired under the provisions of this division (of the Water Code) or in respect to any -valuation for purposes of sale to or purchase,
whether through jon pt ings or otherwise, by the State or any city, city and county, municipal water district, irrigation district,
lighting district, or any political subdivision of the State, of the rights and property of any licensee, or the possessor of any rights granted, issued,

or acquired under the provisions of this division (of the Water Code).

Section. 1630, . At any time after the expiration of twenty years after the granting of a license, the State or any city, city and county, municipal
water district, irrigation district, lighting district, or any political subdivision of the State shall have the right to purchase the works and property
occupied and used under the license and the works built or constructed for the enjoyment of the rights granted under the license.

Section 1631, In the event that the State, or any city, city and county, municipal water district, irrigation district, lighting district, or polit-
ical subdivision of the State so desiring to purchase and the owner of the works and property cannot agree upon the purchase price, the price shall be
determined in such manner as is now or may hereafter be provided by law for determining the value of property taken in eminent domain proceedings.

£

Dated: 0078 6i7

L. K. Hill
Executive Officer
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